

22 July 2010

## CLP named to the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series

CLP Holdings has been named to the newly launched Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index and Hang Seng (Mainland and HK) Corporate Sustainability Index.

The Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series comprises three indices which list companies in Hong Kong and Chinese Mainland that have strong performance in corporate sustainability, which encompasses environmental, social responsibility and corporate governance performance.

CLP is among the first Hong Kong companies listed on Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series, the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific) and the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40).

Mr. Andrew Brandler, CEO of CLP Holdings, said, "We welcome CLP's inclusion in the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series. The new Index reflects the growing importance which investors place on sustainability."

"The social and environmental value of sustainable business practices has long been clear. The Index is an example of how capital providers increasingly recognize the economic value they also create."

"CLP is firmly committed to sustainability in its activities and to reporting honestly on our performance."

CLP has been publishing its Sustainability Report every year since 2002 and is one of the few energy companies in the Asia-Pacific region to have publicly announced its voluntary carbon intensity reduction targets. The company is also among the first in Hong Kong to apply the London Benchmarking Group model to assess the impact of its flagship community initiatives and published the results in a Community Investments Report.

For more about the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series, please refer to the website: www.hsi.com.hk

## **About CLP**

CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, is the holding company for the CLP Group, which is one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia Pacific. Through CLP Power Hong Kong, it operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and

provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 5.7 million people in Kowloon and the New Territories.

Outside Hong Kong, CLP holds a diversified portfolio of power generation investments that includes gas, coal, renewable and nuclear in the Chinese Mainland, Australia, India and Southeast Asia.

CLP is listed in the Global Dow - a 150-stock index of the world's leading blue-chips, the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific), the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40) and Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series.



Mr. Simeon Cheng, Group Environmental Affairs Manager and Ms. Gloria Kwan, Head of Investor Relations of CLP Holdings attended the launch ceremony.

- Ends -

For enquiries, please contact:

Angela To

Public Affairs Manager

CLP Holdings Limited

Tel: (852) 2678 8516

Email: angela.to@clp.com.hk